

**MEDIA ADVISORY** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 30, 2019 Contact: Marcela Rivera <u>Marcela.M.JuarezRivera@usps.gov</u> (303) 313 - 5134 david.g.rupert@usps.gov



## Postal Service to Host Public Notification Meeting on Proposed Relocation of the Drake Post Office

What:

The U.S. Postal Service is hosting a public notification meeting regarding the Drake Post Office that is located at 1601 US HWY 34, Drake, CO 80515.

When:

April 23, 2019 4:00 p.m.

Where

## Big Thompson Canyon Association Building 1479 Big Thompson Canyon Road Drake, CO 80515

Who:

USPS Real Estate Specialist Robb Groetzinger

Due space deficiencies and safety concerns in the original building, the Postal Service is considering relocating the Post Office. The Postal Service is looking for either 1000 sq. ft. of an existing building or 6,000 to 10,000 square feet of around to lease for a modular building.

The new location will be as close as reasonably possible to the current Post Office. Retail Services will continue at the Drake Temporary Main Office until the new facility is ready.

Written comments on the proposal will be accepted until May 23rd, 2019 and may be submitted to:

United States Postal Service Robb Groetzinger, Real Estate Specialist - Drake 200 E Kentucky Ave Denver, CO 80209-9950

The Postal Service receives no tax dollars for operating expenses and relies on the sale of postage, products and services to fund its operations.

## ###

Please Note: For broadcast quality video and audio, photo stills and other media resources, visit the USPS Newsroom at www.aboutusps.com/news/welcome.htm <u>about.usps.com/news/welcome.htm</u>

For reporters interested in speaking with a regional Postal Service public relations professional, please go to about usps.com/news/media-contacts/usps-local-media-contacts.pdf

Follow us on *twitter.com/USPS* and like us at *facebook.com/USPS*. For more information about the Postal Service, go to usps.com and usps.com/postalfacts.